

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details

File #: 2022-2010 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 7/28/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/23/2022 Final action: 8/23/2022

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

RA-Ratification to PO#1298875-350 HP Crawler Dozer with Warranty: for use by Public Works-Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation. Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Sourcewell Cooperative Agreement No. 032119-JDC to purchase two (2) 350 hp crawler dozers with warranties to move collected refuse on the working face of the landfill. Recommend approval to

ratify the purchase with Flint Equipment Co. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,657,202.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes for CA-032119-JDC-350 HP Crawler Dozer with warranty, 2. Departmental

recommendation for CA# 032119-JDC 350hp Crawler Dozer with Warranty, 3. Copy of CA Contract - 032119-JDC, 4. Vendor Quote for 350 HP Crawler Dozer with Warranty, 5. Cost Analysis for CA NO.

032119-JDC -350 HP Crawler Dozer with Warranty

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/23/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
8/16/2022	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
8/16/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	